FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOR

08-22-2001



101820452

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoichiro MORI, Akihiro MIYASAKA, Hiroshi KANAI, Ikuro YAMAOKA, Tsutomu TAWA, Chikako KOUDA, Mitsuhiro NISHIMURA Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyence: ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution dates: all on July 26, 2001.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nippon Steel Corporation Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan Name: Mitsui Takeda Chemicals, Incl Address: 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6009, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 26, 2001.					
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes 🛭 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
Name: <u>Edward W. Greason</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON</u>					
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward W. Greason (Reg. No. 18,918) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231					

EL 243098795 US

08/21/2001 GTON11 00000113 110600 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

397462

PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0818

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "	ASSIGNOR") by	•		
(Insert					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	6-3, Otemachi 2-ch	ome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	100-8071, Japan	**************************************	
Address(es))	2) Mitsui Takeda Chemicals, Inc.				
	2-5, Kasumigaseki	3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	okyo 100-6009, Japan		
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and SOLUBLE LUBRICATING SUREXCELLENT SHAPABILITY FUEL TANK relating to International Patent Applica	exclusive right, title and interest to the RFACE-TREATED STAINLESS OR FUEL TANK AND METHO	e invention entitled STEEL SHEET WITH		
	of the United States was executed on ev		d, was:	Letters I atent	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not	(a) executed on) is her	eby authorized to insert in (b) the sp]	
concurrent)	Serial No.	; data, when known.			
	and to said application and all Letters I renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w. ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Asenforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decla producing evidence.	ation application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, have been requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirational including in the preparation and prosece, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to in	ne full term or terms for which the se ereinafter, "said application(s) and L d without charge to but at the expens ble or expedient, for securing, mainte ecution of said application(s) and the se proceeding, and in any litigation of acclude but not be limited to executing	etters eeters ee of said aining and e issuance of or other legal g all papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
2) Okikus (SIGNATU 3) Kuroshi (SIGNATU 4) SIGNATU 5) Soutom (SIGNATU 6) Chikake (SIGNATU	12 Griching Man. (SIGNATURE)	Yoichiro Mori	July 26, 2001		
	2) Okihin U. Jasakan (SIGNATURE)	Akihiro Miyasaka (TYPE NAME)	July 26, 2001 (DATE)		
	3) Hiroshi Kanai	Hiroshi Kanai	July 26, 2001		
	4 Jano John ao Ca (SIGNATURE)	Ikuro Yamaoka	July 26, 2001		
	Contour Same	Tsutomu Tawa	July 26, 2001		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6) Chikako Konda (SIGNATURE)	Chikako Kouda (TYPE NAME)	July 26, 2001		
	0. 4 1 2011	Mildranda Language Services	T-1 26 2001		
	7 Mitsuhiro Mishimura (SIGNATUFIE)	Mitsuhiro Nishimura	July 26, 2001 (DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

(DATE)

REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

(SIGNATURE)